PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 025114 Frame 0407. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	09/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWI Company Limited S.A.
Street Address:	1, rue des Glacis
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1628

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6318515
Patent Number:	6460660
Patent Number:	6688168
Patent Number:	6945547
Patent Number:	7159883
Patent Number:	7362096
Patent Number:	7234361
Patent Number:	7146866
Patent Number:	7093499
Patent Number:	7469593
Patent Number:	7463022
Patent Number:	7523671
Patent Number:	5377789
Patent Number:	5062620

FATENT " PATENT " S01318975 REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0532

Patent Number:	5036960
Patent Number:	5150916
Patent Number:	5310026
Patent Number:	5509749
Patent Number:	5577854
Patent Number:	5538116
Patent Number:	6024422
Patent Number:	6367830
Patent Number:	6405838
Patent Number:	6438483
Patent Number:	6721636
Patent Number:	6923510
Patent Number:	7499786
Patent Number:	7558661
Patent Number:	6414265
Application Number:	12749882
Patent Number:	6454249
Patent Number:	5080447
Patent Number:	5102207
Patent Number:	5106171
Patent Number:	6667455
Patent Number:	5147116
Application Number:	12609395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kpittman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC
Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39803-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Honaker

Total Attachments: 6

 $source = Cover_Correct_Assign \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0533 source=Cover_Correct_Assign#page2.tif source=Cover_Correct_Assign#page3.tif source=Cover_Correct_Assign#page4.tif source=Cover_Correct_Assign#page5.tif source=Cover_Correct_Assign#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0534

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and effective the Athday of Septemble 2010, by and between Delphi Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), and BWI Company Limited S.A., a company existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located at 1, rue des Glacis L-1628, Luxembourg, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning its interest in the issued patents, pending patent applications, and registrations as set forth in Exhibit A, identified by the United States Patent Office or foreign Patent Office Serial Number or Patent Number and other information (hereinafter the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, including the right to sue for past damages.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, the parties hereby agree as follows:

NOW THEREFORE

- ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, throughout the world, in and to said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and any and all divisions, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof respectively, including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS for inventions and discoveries therein in any and all foreign countries/regions in its name, at its election as well as the right to sue for past infringement and recover any damages for same, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, convey, transfer and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and inventions and discoveries therein in all countries/regions to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of all of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS which may be granted on the inventions as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not be made.
- 2. The ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive lawful owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; that the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS have not been assigned or otherwise transferred, encumbered or affected by ASSIGNOR; and that the ASSIGNOR has the authority and full right to make this ASSIGNMENT.

m

REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0535

3. The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce and to perfect the title to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, divisions, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof in the United States or any foreign countries that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year above written.

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Patrick M. Criffin - Assistant Sepretary

Witnessed By: William I Conste

9-9- 2010

ACCEPTED BY: BWI COMPANY LIMITED S.A

9-16-201

Zijian Zhao - Director

BLOOMFIELD 39803-999 1061348